

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PW091201-01

PROJECT NAME: BLOCK 5 ALLEY PAVING (SCHNASSE ADDITION)

PROJECT NO: ST00-993

CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$29,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

DATE: 15-Aug-01

LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,035.25	\$1,035.25	1	\$1,035.25	\$0.00
2	C0013	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (0'- 6')	LF	336	\$22.00	\$7,392.00	336	\$7,392.00	\$0.00
3	C0077	4" PVC SERVICE LINE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	75	\$75.00	(\$25.00)
4	0	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	0	\$0.00	(\$600.00)
5	C0099	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	2	\$350.00	\$0.00
6	C0106	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	6	\$600.00	\$100.00
7	E00031	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	125	\$12.50	\$1,562.50	93.94	\$1,174.25	(\$388.25)
8	E00033	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	60	\$11.50	\$690.00	0	\$0.00	(\$690.00)
9	G00010	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
10	H00014	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$7.00	\$189.00	16.66	\$116.62	(\$72.38)
11	H00015	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	16	\$10.00	\$160.00	10	\$100.00	(\$60.00)
12	I00015	GRAVEL CUSHION	T	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	6.18	\$92.70	(\$657.30)
13	I00030	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1	T	170	\$39.00	\$6,630.00	157	\$6,123.00	(\$507.00)
14	I00031	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	T	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	107	\$4,280.00	(\$120.00)
15	I00067	CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER	LF	16	\$23.00	\$368.00	10	\$230.00	(\$138.00)
16	I00092	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	55	\$5.15	\$283.25	0	\$0.00	(\$283.25)
17	M00030	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$490.00	\$490.00	1	\$490.00	\$0.00
18	0	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$0.00
19	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
		TOTAL				\$29,000.00		\$25,558.82	(\$3,441.18)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$29,000.00
CCO #1	- \$3,441.18	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$3,441.18)
CCO #2		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$25,558.82
CCO #3		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$3,441.18)
PRIOR TOTAL =			

CONTRACTOR: _____ DATE: _____

ENGINEER: _____ DATE: _____

MAYOR: _____ DATE: _____

FINANCE: _____ DATE: _____

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PW091201-01

PROJECT NAME: BLOCK 5 ALLEY PAVING (SCHNASSE ADDITION)

PROJECT NO: ST00-993

CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$29,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

DATE: 15-Aug-01

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	4" PVC SERVICE LINE	DECREASE 25 LF - ORIGINAL ESTIMATE WAS TOO HIGH
4	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	DECREASE 2 EACH - SHALLOW MANHOLE'S ENCOUNTERED AND NO ROOM TO INSTALL NEW RING & COVERS
6	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	INCREASE 1 EACH - FOUND AN ADDITIONAL SERVICE LINE THAT WAS NOT ON THE PLANS
7	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	DECREASE 31.06 TON - NORMAL VARIATION
8	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	DECREASE 60 TON - WAS NOT NEEDED TO CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT
10	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	DECREASE 10.34 SY - CONTRACTOR WAS ABLE TO CONSTRUCT PROJECT WITHOUT LARGE EXCAVATION
11	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	DECREASE 6 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
12	GRAVEL CUSHION	DECREASE 43.82 TON - LESSOR TONAGE NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING GRAVEL INTO NEW ASPHALT
13	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1	DECREASE 13.0 TON - NORMAL VARIATION
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	DECREASE 3.0 TON - NORMAL VARIATION
15	CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER	DECREASE 6.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	DECREASE 55 SF - USED ASPHALT FOR CONNECTION TO NEW ALLEY INSTEAD OF CONCRETE

PREPARED BY: _____

DATE: _____